# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David A. Schwartz	06/30/2000

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Solulink Biosciences, Inc.
Street Address:	9853 Pacific Heights Blvd.
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10720843

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035486284

Email: ipdocket@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Laurie Axford at The Nath Law Group

Address Line 1: 112 S. West Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WSOL-1049812
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie A. Axford

Total Attachments: 3

source=RecordationformandAssignmentfiled#page1.tif source=RecordationformandAssignmentfiled#page2.tif source=RecordationformandAssignmentfiled#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021797 FRAME: 0926

500697430

XH \$40.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
SCHWARTZ, David A.	Name: Solulink, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 9853 Pacific Heights Blvd.		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	San Diego, CA 92121		
Execution Date(s) <u>06/30/2000</u>	Name:		
Assignment	Address:		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B, Patent No.(s)		
10/720,843 filed 11/24/2003			
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Laurie A. Axford	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Address: The Nath Law Group 112 S. West Street			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22314</u>			
Phone Number: 703-548-6284			
Fax Number: 703-683-8396	b. Deposit Account Number 14-0112		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Laurie A. Axford		
9. Signature:	11/5/08		
Signature Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

American LegalNet, Inc. www.FormsWorkflow.com

PATENT REEL: 021797 FRAME: 0927

## ASSIGNMENT

I, DAVID A. SCHWARTZ, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1544 Valleda Lane, Encinitas, California 92024, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to SOLULINK, INCORPORATED, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, with its principal place of business in San Diego, California, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/191,186, entitled:

# NOVEL HYDRAZINE-BASED AND CARBONYL-BASED BIFUNCTIONAL CROSSLINKING REAGENTS

which was filed on March 22, 2000, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights,

PATENT REEL: 021797 FRAME: 0928 ASSIGNMENT Schwartz

including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: 00.04-30

STATE OF California; SS.

on June 30, 2000 before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of California, personally appeared DAVID A. SCHWARTZ, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATRICIA MUNOZ Comm. # 1145570 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires July 4, 2001

RECORDED: 11/06/2008